MOTZEX

MOTREX CO., LTD.

(Mullae-dong3(sam)-ga, Ace High-Tech City B/D), 1-1103, 775, Gyeongjin-ro, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea Tel. 82- 70-4892-6206/ Fax. 82- 2-6280-1170

Date: Jun. 27, 2016

To: SIEMIC, INC. 775 Montague Expressway, Milpitas, CA 95035 USA

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Project and Product Certification Representative Authorization Letter

We, MOTREX CO., LTD.. hereby authorize SIEMIC, INC. to act as a Certification Body for certifying for the following project:

Product: Smart Display Model name: MTXM100YDPE FCC ID: BP9-MTXM100YDPE

We affirm that between SIEMIC and MOTREX CO., LTD.. any difference in understanding, including test plan, measurement methods, applicable standards and relevant procedures and processes have been resolved prior to commencement of testing activities.

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that we are not subject to a denial of federal benefits, that includes FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, 21 U.S.C. 853(a).

This authorization is valid until further written notice from the applicant.

Sincerely Yours,

3

Hyoung hwan Lee / Representative / MOTREX CO., LTD.